TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bushmaster Firearms		04/18/2006	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bushmaster Firearms International, LLC	
Street Address:	999 Roosevelt Trail	
City:	Windham	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04062	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1521311	BUSHMASTER	
Registration Number:	1530208	Q 1233	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000

Email: fbruno@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Frank A. Bruno

Address Line 1: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005-1413

37361-05400
Frank A. Bruno
/FAB/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0634

900047342

Date:	04/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Bushmaster Trademarks#page1.tif	
source=Bushmaster Trademarks#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged; BUSHMASTER FIREARMS, a Maine corporation with a place of business at 999 Roosevelt Trail, Windham, ME 04062 (hereinafter "Assignor"), the owner of all right, title and interest in and to and the sole exclusive owner of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), does hereby sell, assign, convey and deliver to BUSHMASTER FIREARMS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 999 Roosevelt Trail, Windham, Maine 04062 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and all other countries, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all other countries, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any similar foreign government agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed effective as of the 13th day of April, 2006.

BUSHMASTER FIREARMS ("Assignor")

By: Defar Printed Name: Richard E. Dyke

Title: Chairman

STATE OF <u>Nevado</u> COUNTY OF <u>CLARK</u>, ss.

On this 18 day of April, 2006, before me personally came Richard E. Dyke, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chairman of BUSHMASTER FIREARMS, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation.

> NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark EDDIE M. ALVAREZ

My Appointment Expires Aug. 18, 2009

Notary Public
Print Name: Eddie M. Alvarez

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BUSHMASTER and design	1,521,311	January 17, 1989
Q (stylized)	1,530,208	March 14, 1989

{W0469007.3}

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003295 FRAME: 0637